
 
DATE OF COUNCIL CONSIDERATION: 
DEPARTMENT: 

 

FINANCIAL INFORMATION:

Project Name: Carver Genealogy Library
Project Authorization: FY 2008-09 Capital Budget
Funding Source: 2006 Gen Obligation Bonds
Fund/Agency/Orgn: 8101-8607-0199

Current Appropriation $144,885

Unobligated Balance $144,885

Amount of this Action $47,500

Remaining Balance $97,385

Angela Means Financial Services Division Manager 11/24/2008

Signature Date

CIP
Fiscal Note

SUBJECT: Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to the professional services agreement with CARTER DESIGN 
ASSOCIATES (MBE/FB - 48.42%), Austin, TX for construction documents, bid and award and construction phase architectural 
and engineering services for interior renovation of the George Washington Carver Historic Museum in the amount of $47,500 for 
a total contract amount not to exceed $1,211,194.

12/18/2008
Parks and Recreation

Title


